#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bankruptcy Court Order granting Pacific Western Bank relief from stay in Bankruptcy Case 2:08-13019-VZ (In re CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.)	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bankruptcy Court		108/04/2009	U.S. Bankruptcy Court: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Western Bank
Street Address:	900 Canterbury Place
City:	Escondido
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92025
Entity Type:	Bank: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3197859		CENTER STAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS INC	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: bmiddleton@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Stark
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02310-0120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Stark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0681 3197859

CH \$40,00 3

900146604 TRA

Signature:	/907146/
Date:	10/30/2009
Total Attachments: 20 source=Bankrupt#page1.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page2.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page3.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page4.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page5.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page6.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page7.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page8.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page9.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page10.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page11.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page12.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page13.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page14.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page15.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page16.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page17.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page18.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page19.tif	
source=Bankrupt#page20.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0682

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & Fax Numbers, and California State Bar Number David K. Eldan, SBN 163582 PARKER, MILLIKEN, CLARK, O'HARA & SAMUELIAN 555 S. Flower St., 30 <sup>th</sup> Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90071-2440 Telephone: (213) 683-6500 Fax: (213) 683-6669 Email: deldan@pmcos.com  Individual appearing without counsel  Attorney for Movant PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	FOR COURT USE ONLY  FILED & ENTERED  AUG 14 2009  CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY johnson DEPUTY CLERK
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	CHANGES MADE BY COURT
In re: CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.	CHAPTER: 11
	CASE NO.: 2:08-13019-VZ
Debtor(s).	DATE: 8/04/09 TIME: 10:00 a.m. CTRM: 1368 FLOOR: 13th

# ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362 (Personal Property) (MOVANT: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK)

1.	The Motion was:   Contested  Uncontested  Settled by Stipulation				
2.	. The Motion affects the following personal property ("Property"):				
	Vehicle (describe year, manufacturer, type and model):				
	Vehicle Identification Number: Location of vehicle (if known):				
	Equipment (describe manufacturer, type, and characteristics):				
	Serial numbers(s): Location (if known):				
	Other Personal Property (describe type, identifying information, and location): All Property listed in UCC-1 #05-7025954269 filed 5/06/05 with the Office of the California Secretary of State as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.  See Exhibit A attached to this Order.				
3.	The Motion is granted under: 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1)  11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(2)				
4.	As to Movant, its successors, transferees and assigns ("Movant"), the stay of 11 U.S.C. § 362(a) is:				
	a. X Terminated as to Debtor(s) and Debtor's(s') bankruptcy estate.				
	b. Annulled retroactively to the date of the bankruptcy petition filing.				
	c. Modified or conditioned as set forth in Exhibit to this Order.				
	(This Order is continued on next page)				
	This form is mondators by Order of the United Order Daylor of the Order Order				

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

_		Order on Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Propert	y) - Page 2 of 10 <b>F 4001-10.PP</b>
In re: CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.		RSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.  Debtor(s).	CHAPTER 11  CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ
L		The state of the s	
5.		Movant may enforce its remedies to repossess or otherwise obtain possession applicable non-bankruptcy law, but may not pursue any deficiency claim agains by filing a Proof of Claim pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 501.	
6.	X	Movant shall not repossess the Property before the following date (specify): S	eptember 9, 2009
7.		The stay shall remain in effect subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Order.	ne Adequate Protection Attachment to this
8.		In chapter 13 cases, the trustee shall not make any further payments on accoorder. The secured portion of Movant's claim is deemed withdrawn upon erright to file an amended unsecured claim for any deficiency. Absent a stipulate to the trustee any payments received from the trustee on account of Movant's statement of the strustee of the structure of the structu	ntry of this Order without prejudice to Movant's ion or order to the contrary, Movant shall return
9.	Thi	s Court further orders as follows:	
	a.	This Order shall be binding and effective despite any conversion of this chapter of Title 11 of the United States Code.	s bankruptcy case to a case under any other
	b.	The 10-day stay provided by Bankruptcy Rule 4001(a)(3) is waived.	
	c. d.	The provisions set forth in the Extraordinary Relief Attachment shall also a See attached continuation page for additional provisions.	pply (attach Optional Form F 4001-10-ER).
		#####	

DATED: August 14, 2009

United States Bankruptcy Judge

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

The Collateral listed in the UCC-1 Financing Statement #05-7025954269 filed 05/06/05 with the Office of the California Secretary of State as follows:

All Inventory, equipment, chattel paper, instruments (including but not limited to all promissory notes), letter-of-credit rights, letters of credit, documents, deposit accounts, investment property, money, other rights to payment and performance, and general intangibles (including but not limited to all software and all payment intangibles); all attachments, accessions, accessories, fittings, increases, tools, parts, repairs, supplies, and commingled goods relating to the foregoing property, and all additions, replacements of and substitutions for all or any part of the foregoing property; all insurance refunds relating to the foregoing property; all goods will relating to the foregoing property; all records and data and embedded software relating to the foregoing property, and all equipment, inventory and software to utilize, create, maintain and process any such records and data on electronic media; and all supporting obligations relating to the foregoing property; all whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing; all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds), together with the following property: All Fixtures.

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

F 4001-10.PP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0685

Order on Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Propo	erty) - Page 5 or 10 F 4001-10.FF	
In re: CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.	CHAPTER 11	
Debtor(s	CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ	
NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, DO Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been	NOT list any person or entity in Category I. n entered are placed on the CM/ECF docket.	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOO	CUMENT	
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary 555 S. Flower St., Los Angeles, CA 90071-2440	proceeding. My business address is:	
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document described [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362 (PERSONAL PROPERTY) (MOVANT PACIFIC WESTERN BANK) will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner indicated below:		
I. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING ("NEF") – Pursuant to controlling General Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s) ("LBR"), the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlin to the document. On I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmissio at the email address(es) indicated below:		
☐ Ser	vice information continued on attached page	
address(es) in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a truenvelope in the United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, and/or with a follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judgeter the document is filed.	and/or entity(ies) at the last known e and correct copy thereof in a sealed n overnight mail service addressed as	

III. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (indicate method for each person or

I served the entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on\_\_\_\_\_ 08/12/09 following person(s) and/or entity(ies) by personal delivery, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

#### BY PERSNAL DELIVERY BY MESSENGER:

The Hon. Vincent P. Zurzolo U.S. Bankruptcy Court Los Angeles Division-Roybal Federal Building 255 E. Temple Street, Ste. 1360 Los Angeles, CA 90012-3332

Service information continued on attached page

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

08/12/09 Rosemary Pinal Type Name Date

/s/ Rosemary Pinal

Signature

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

#### ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed):

- Andrew K Alper aalper@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;ekidder@frandzel.com
- Kathryn T Anderson kanderson@rutan.com
- James C Bastian jbastian@shbllp.com
- J Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com
- Joseph Caceres jec@locs.com, generalbox@locs.com
- Dan E Chambers dchambers@jmbm.com
- Emily R Culler eculler@omm.com
- Jeffrey W Dulberg jdulberg@pszjlaw.com
- David Gould dgould@davidgouldlaw.com
- Ofer M Grossman omglaw@gmail.com
- Garrick A Hollander jmartinez@winthropcouchot.com
- Ivan L Kallick ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com
- Stuart I Koenig Skoenig@cmkllp.com
- Jeffrey A Krieger jkrieger@ggfirm.com
- Lewis R Landau lew@landaunet.com
- Dare Law dare.law@usdoj.gov
- Charles Liu cliu@winthropcouchot.com
- Gilbert Mikalian gmikalian@richardsonpatel.com
- Elissa Miller emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com
- Lisa M Moore lisa.moore2@nationalcity.com
- Randall P Mroczynski randym@cookseylaw.com
- David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com
- Kurt Ramlo kramlo@skadden.com
- Allan D Sarver ADSarver@aol.com
- Scott A Schiff sas@soukup-schiff.com
- Mark A Serlin mserlin@globelaw.com
- Adam M Starr starra@gtlaw.com
- Derrick Talerico dtalerico@loeb.com, kpresson@loeb.com;ljurich@loeb.com
- United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov
- Susan L Vaage svaage@grahamvaagelaw.com
- Gilbert B Weisman notices@becket-lee.com
- Sharon Z Weiss sweiss@richardsonpatel.com
- Michael R Williams mwilliams@faw-law.com, wmills@faw-law.com
- Marc J Winthrop pj@winthropcouchot.com

#### BY U.S. MAIL

Debtor

CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc.

Attn: Johnny Caswell 3407 Winona Ave.

Burbank, CA 91504

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

In re

CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

Timothy Bortz 625 Cherry Street Room 203 Reading, PA 19602-1184

Briggs & Co. 2800 28th St, Suite 300 Santa Monica, CA 90405

William B Freeman Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 725 S Figueroa St Ste 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443

Larry W Gabriel Jenkins Mulligan & Gabriel LLP 78-065 Main St Ste 202 La QAuinta, CA 92253

Hack Partners, LLC c/o Jason K. Feldman, Esq. 233 Wilshire Bl Ste 400 Santa Monica, CA 90401

James B Hunt 4107 Quinlin Dr Palos Verdes, CA 90274

Katherine Kane Law Office of Katherine Kane 1009 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 224 Los Angeles, CA 90401

Law Office of David L Candaux 5737 Kanan Road No 181 Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Los Angeles County Treasurer and TaxCollector PO BOX 54110 Los Angeles, CA 90051-0110

# Order on Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Property) - Page 8 of 10 F 4001-10.PP

In re:
CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.
Debtor(s). CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

Soukup & Schiff, LLP SOUKUP & SCHIFF, LLP 1801 Century Park East, Suite 470 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Nadine J Youssef 725 S Figueroa St Ste 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

# Order on Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Property) – Page 9 of 10 F 4001-10.PP

In re:		CHAPTER 11
CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.	Debtor(s).	CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

#### NOTE TO USERS OF THIS FORM:

- 1) Attach this form to the last page of a proposed Order or Judgment. Do not file as a separate document.
- 2) The title of the judgment or order and all service information must be filled in by the party lodging the order.

3) Category I. below. The United States trustee and case trustee (if any) will always be in this category.

4) Category II. below: List ONLY addresses for debtor (and attorney), movant (or attorney) and person/entity (or attorney) who filed an opposition to the requested relief. <u>DO NOT</u> list an address if person/entity is listed in category I.

# NOTICE OF ENTERED ORDER AND SERVICE LIST

Notice is given by the court that a judgment or order entitled (specify) [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362 (PERSONAL PROPERTY) (MOVANT PACIFIC WESTERN BANK) was entered on the date indicated as "Entered" on the first page of this judgment or order and will be served in the manner indicated below:

marine, maisacea selem
I. <u>SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING ("NEF").</u> Pursuant to controlling General Order(s and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s), the foregoing document was served on the following person(s) by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the judgment or order. As of <u>08/12/09</u> , the following person(s) are currently on the Electroni Mail Notice List for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding to receive NEF transmission at the email address(es indicated below.
Service information continued on attached page
II. <u>SERVED BY THE COURT VIA U.S. MAIL:</u> A copy of this notice and a true copy of this judgment or order was sent b United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the address(es) indicate below:
Service information continued on attached page
III. TO BE SERVED BY THE LODGING PARTY: Within 72 hours after receipt of a copy of this judgment or order which bears an "Entered" stamp, the party lodging the judgment or order will serve a complete copy bearing an "Entered" stamp by U.S. Mail, overnight mail, facsimile transmission or email and file a proof of service of the entered order on the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the address(es), facsimile transmission number(s), and/or email address(es) indicated below:
☐ Service information continued on attached page

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

## ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed):

- Andrew K Alper aalper@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;ekidder@frandzel.com
- Kathryn T Anderson kanderson@rutan.com
- James C Bastian jbastian@shbllp.com
- J Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com
- Joseph Caceres jec@locs.com, generalbox@locs.com
- Dan E Chambers dchambers@jmbm.com
- Emily R Culler eculler@omm.com
- Jeffrey W Dulberg jdulberg@pszjlaw.com
- David K. Eldan deldan@pmcos.com
- David Gould dgould@davidgouldlaw.com
- Ofer M Grossman omglaw@gmail.com
- Garrick A Hollander jmartinez@winthropcouchot.com
- Ivan L Kallick ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com
- Stuart I Koenig Skoenig@cmkllp.com
- Jeffrey A Krieger jkrieger@ggfirm.com
- Lewis R Landau lew@landaunet.com
- Dare Law dare.law@usdoj.gov
- Charles Liu cliu@winthropcouchot.com
- Gilbert Mikalian gmikalian@richardsonpatel.com
- Elissa Miller emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com
- Lisa M Moore lisa.moore2@nationalcity.com
- Randall P Mroczynski randym@cookseylaw.com
- David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com
- Kurt Ramlo kramlo@skadden.com
- Allan D Sarver ADSarver@aol.com
- Scott A Schiff sas@soukup-schiff.com
- Mark A Serlin mserlin@globelaw.com
- Adam M Starr starra@gtlaw.com
- Derrick Talerico dtalerico@loeb.com, kpresson@loeb.com;ljurich@loeb.com
- United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov
- Susan L Vaage svaage@grahamvaagelaw.com
- Gilbert B Weisman notices@becket-lee.com
- Sharon Z Weiss sweiss@richardsonpatel.com
- Michael R Williams mwilliams@faw-law.com, wmills@faw-law.com
- Marc J Winthrop pj@winthropcouchot.com

Order on Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Property) – Page 11 of 10 F 4001-10.PP

In re: CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CHAPTER 11

Debtor(s).

CASE NUMBER 2:08-13019-VZ

# BY U.S. MAIL

Debtor CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc. Attn: Johnny Caswell 3407 Winona Ave. Burbank, CA 91504

488

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Numbers, and California State Bar Number David K. Eldan, SBN 163592 PARKER, MILLIKEN, CLARK, O'HARA & SAMUELIAN 555 S. Flower St., 30th Floor Los Angeles, California 90071-2440 Telephone: (213) 683-6500 Facsimile: (213) 683-6669	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
☐ Individual appearing without counsel			
☑ Marvadar appearing without countries  ☑ Attorney for: Pacific Western Bank			
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
In re:	CHAPTER: 11		
CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.,	CASE NO 2:08-13019-VZ		
Debtor(s).	DATE: 8/4/09 TIME: 10:00 CTRM: 1368 FLOOR: 13lh		
NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362 (with supporting declarations) (MOVANT: Pacific Western Bank (Personal Property)			
1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Debtor(s) and Trustee (if any)("Responding Parties"), their attorneys (if any), and other interested parties that on the above date and time and in the indicated courtroom, Movant in the above-captioned matter will move this Court for an Order granting relief from the automatic stay as to Debtor(s) and Debtor's(s') bankruptcy estate on the grounds set forth in the attached Motion.			
2. Hearing Location 🗵 255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles	411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana		
<ul><li>21041 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills</li><li>3420 Twelfth Street, Riverside</li></ul>	☐ 1415 State Street, Santa Barbara		
3. a. It is Motion is being heard on REGULAR NOTICE pursuant to Local Motion, you must file a written response to this Motion with the Bank attorney (or upon Movant, if the Motion was filed by an unrepresented 14 days before the above hearing and appear at the hearing of this N	ruptcy Court and serve a copy of it upon the Movant's individual) at the address set forth above no less than		
b. This Motion is being heard on SHORTENED TIME. If you wish to oppose this Motion, you must appear at the hearing. Any written response or evidence must be filed and served:			
at the hearing at least court days before the heart			
<ul> <li>(1) A Motion for Order Shortening Time was not required (according to the calendaring procedures of the assigned judge).</li> <li>(2) A Motion for Order Shortening Time was filed per Local Bankruptcy Rule 9075-1(b) and was granted by the Court.</li> </ul>			
(3) A Motion for Order Shortening Time has been filed and remains p			
will be served with another notice or an order that will specify the Motion and the deadline for filing and serving a written opposition	e date, time and place of the hearing on the attached		
<ol> <li>You may contact the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office to obtain a copy of an approved of Court Form F 4001-1M.RES), or you may prepare your response using the form Court Manual</li> </ol>	court form for use in preparing your response (Optional nat required by Local Bankruptcy Rule 9004-1 and the		
(Continued on next page)			
This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Cour	rt for the Central District of California.		

	Motion for Relief from Stay	(Personal Property) - Page 2	of F 4001-1M.PF
In re	(SHORT TITLE)		CHAPTER: 11
CENTERSTAGING M	USICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.,	Debtor(s).	CASE NO.: 2:08-13019-VZ
	ritten response to the Motion or fail to a Motion and may grant the requested re		nay treat such failure as a waiver of you
Dated: 7/9/09			
		Parker Milliken Clark O'Har Print Law Firm Name (if app	The state of the s
David K. Fidan		/s/ David K. Eldan	

Signature of Individual Movant or Attorney for Movant

Print Name of Individual Movant or Attorney for Movant

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Motion for Relief from Stay (Personal Property) - Page 3	of F 4001-1M.PP			
In re (SHORT TITLE)	CHAPTER: 11			
CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC., Debtor(s).	CASE NO.: 2:08-13019-VZ			
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM STAY  (MOVANT: Pacific Western Bank )				
	/			
1 The Property at Issue: Movant moves for relief from the automatic stay with respect to the following the following stay with respect to the following the following stay with respect to the	lowing personal property (the "Property"):			
☐ Vehicle (describe year, manufacturer, type, and model):				
Vehicle Identification Number: Location of vehicle (if known):				
Equipment (describe manufacturer, type, and characteristics):				
Serial number(s): Location (if known):				
Other Personal Property (describe type, identifying information, and location): All property listed UCC-1 05-7025954269 (attached hereto, i.e., substantially all debtor)	s personal properly except accounts).			
2. Case History:				
a. A voluntary An involuntary petition under Chapter 7 K 11 was filed on (specify date): 3/10/08	☐ 12 ☐ 13			
b. An Order of Conversion to Chapter 7 11 12 13 was entered on (specify date):				
c. Plan was confirmed on (specify date):				
d. Dother bankruptcy cases affecting this Property have been pending within the past t	wo years. See attached Declaration.			
3. Grounds for Relief from Stay:				
a. El Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1), cause exists to grant Movant the requested relie	ef from stay as follows:			
(1) Movant's interest in the Property is not adequately protected.				
(a) Movant's interest in the collateral is not protected by an adequate equity of	cushion.			
(b) The fair market value of the Property is declining and payments are not be Movant's interest against that decline.	eing made to Movant sufficient to protect			
(c) \(\sum_{\text{op}}\) No proof of insurance re Movant's collateral has been provided to Movant, the collateral under the terms of Movant's contract with Debtor(s).	despite borrower(s)'s obligation to insure			
(d) Payments have not been made as required by an Adequate Protection Or	der previously granted in this case.			
(2)  The bankruptcy case was filed in bad faith to delay, hinder or defraud Movant.				
(a) Movant is the only creditor or one of very few creditors listed on the master	r mailing matrix.			
(b) The Property was transferred to Debtor(s) either just before the bankrupto	y filing or since the filing.			
(c) On-individual entity was created just prior to bankruptcy filing for the sole	purpose of filing bankruptcy.			
(d) Other bankruptcy cases have been filed asserting an interest in the same	Property.			
(e) The Debtor(s) filed what is commonly referred to as a "face sheet" filing of o and a few other documents. No Schedules or Statement of Affairs (or Chap				
(Continued on next page)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0695

In re (SHORT TITLE) CHAPTER: 1				
	1			
CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.,  Debtor(s). CASE NO.: 2:	:08-13019-VZ			
(3) Li (Chapter 12 or 13 cases only)				
(a) Postconfirmation plan payments have not been made to the standing trustee.				
(b) Postconfirmation payments required by the confirmed plan have not been made to Movant.				
(4) Li The lease has been rejected or deemed rejected by operation of law.				
(5) Li For other cause for relief from stay, see attached continuation page.				
b. Expursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(2)(A), Debtor(s) has/have no equity in the Property; and pursuant to § 362(d)(2)(B), the Property is not necessary for an effective reorganization.				
4. Movant also seeks annulment of the stay so that the filing of the bankruptcy petition does not affect postper in the attached Declaration(s).	etition acts, as specified			
5. Evidence in Support of Motion: (Important Note: Declaration(s) in support of the Motion MUST be a	attached hereto.)			
<ul> <li>a.          — Movant submits the attached Declaration(s) on the Court's approved forms (if applicable) to provide this Motion pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules.</li> </ul>	evidence in support of			
<ul> <li>Movant submits the attached supplemental Declaration(s) under penalty of perjury, to provide addition in support of this Motion.</li> </ul>	nal admissible evidence			
c. Movant requests that the Court consider as admissions the statements made by Debtor(s) under penalty of perjury concerning Movant's claims and the Property set forth in Debtor's(s') Schedules. Authenticated copies of the relevant portions of the Schedules are attached as Exhibit				
d.				
6. 🗵 An optional Memorandum of Points and Authorities is attached to this Motion.				
WHEREFORE, Movant prays that this Court issue an Order terminating or modifying the stay and granting forms of relief requested):	the following (specify			
1. 🗵 Relief from the stay allowing Movant (and any successors or assigns) to proceed under applicable non-bankruptcy law to enforce its remedies to repossess and sell the Property.				
2. Annulment of the stay so that the filing of the bankruptcy petition does not affect postpetition acts, as sp Declaration(s).	pecified in the attached			
3. Additional provisions requested:				
<ul> <li>a.  That the Order be binding and effective despite any conversion of this bankruptcy case to a case und</li> <li>Title 11 of the United States Code.</li> </ul>	der any other chapter of			
b. 🗵 That the 10-day stay prescribed by Bankruptcy Rule 4001(a)(3) be waived.				
c.  That Extraordinary Relief be granted as set forth in the Attachment (attach Optional Court Form F4)	001-1M.ER).			
d. $\square$ For other relief requested, see attached continuation page.				
(Continued on next page)				

This form is mandatory by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

F 4001-1M.PP

Motion for Relief from	Stay (Personal	Property) - Pa	age 5 of

F 4001-1M.PP

In re	(SHORT TITLE)		CHAPTER:	11
CENTERSTAG	ING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.,	Debtor(s).	CASE NO.:	2:08-13019-VZ

4. If relief from stay is not granted, Movant respectfully requests the Court to order adequate protection.

Dated: 7/9/09

Respectfully submitted,

Pacific Western Bank

Movant Name

Parker Milliken Clark O'Hara & Samuelian

Firm Name of Attorney for Movant (if applicable)

By: /s/ David K. Eldan

Signature

Name: David K. Eldan

Typed Name of Individual Movant or Attorney for Movant

In re: CENTERSTAGING MUSICAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.  Debtor(s).  CHAPTER 11  CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ  NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, DO NOT list any person or entity in Category		
CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ		
NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order DO NOT list any person or entity in Category		
NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order DO NOT list any person or entity in Category		
Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been entered are placed on the CM/ECF do	I. cket.	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT		
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is: 555 S. Flower St., 30 <sup>th</sup> Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90071-2440		
The foregoing document described NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC S' UNDER 11 U.S.C. SECTION 362 (MOVANT: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK) (PERSONAL PROPERTY) will be served was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner indicated below:		
I. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING ("NEF") – Pursuant to controlling Gen Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s) ("LBR"), the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hypoto the document. On July 10, 2009 I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding an determined that the following person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the emanded determined below: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST	erlink d il	
Service information continued on attached	age	
II. SERVED BY U.S. MAIL OR OVERNIGHT MAIL(indicate method for each person or entity served):  On July 10, 2009 I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, and/or with an overnight mail service addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.		
BY OVERNIGHT MAIL: The Hon. Vincent P. Zurzolo U.S. Bankruptcy Court Los Angeles Division Roybal Federal Building 255 E. Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012-3332		
Service information continued on attached page		
III. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (indicate method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct	t.	
07/10/00 Mortha Kalandarian /a/Martha Kalandarian		
07/10/09 Martha Kalenderian /s/ Martha Kalenderian  Date Type Name Signature		

January 2009

#349394

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0698

F 9013-3.1

Debtor(s).

CHAPTER 11

CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ

## **Electronic Mail Notice List**

- Andrew K Alper aalper@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;ekidder@frandzel.com
- Kathryn T Anderson kanderson@rutan.com
- James C Bastian jbastian@shbllp.com
- J Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com
- Joseph Caceres jec@locs.com, generalbox@locs.com
- Dan E Chambers dchambers@jmbm.com
- Emily R Culler eculler@omm.com
- Jeffrey W Dulberg jdulberg@pszjlaw.com
- David Gould dgould@davidgouldlaw.com
- Ofer M Grossman omglaw@gmail.com
- Garrick A Hollander jmartinez@winthropcouchot.com
- Ivan L Kallick ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com
- Stuart I Koenig Skoenig@cmkllp.com
- Jeffrey A Krieger jkrieger@ggfirm.com
- Lewis R Landau lew@landaunet.com
- Dare Law dare.law@usdoj.gov
- Charles Liu cliu@winthropcouchot.com
- Gilbert Mikalian gmikalian@richardsonpatel.com
- Elissa Miller emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com
- Lisa M Moore lisa.moore2@nationalcity.com
- Randall P Mroczynski randym@cookseylaw.com
- David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com
- Kurt Ramlo kramlo@skadden.com
- Allan D Sarver ADSarver@aol.com
- Scott A Schiff sas@soukup-schiff.com
- Mark A Serlin mserlin@globelaw.com
- Adam M Starr starra@gtlaw.com
- Derrick Talerico dtalerico@loeb.com, kpresson@loeb.com;ljurich@loeb.com
- United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov
- Susan L Vaage svaage@grahamvaagelaw.com
- Gilbert B Weisman notices@becket-lee.com
- Sharon Z Weiss sweiss@richardsonpatel.com
- Michael R Williams mwilliams@faw-law.com, wmills@faw-law.com
- Marc J Winthrop pj@winthropcouchot.com

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Debtor(s).

CHAPTER 11

CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ

#### **Manual Notice List**

BY U.S. MAIL

Debtor

CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc.

Attn: Johnny Caswell 3407 Winona Ave. Burbank, CA 91504

Timothy Bortz 625 Cherry Street Room 203 Reading, PA 19602-1184

Briggs & Co. 2800 28th St, Suite 300 Santa Monica, CA 90405

William B Freeman Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 725 S Figueroa St Ste 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443

Larry W Gabriel Jenkins Mulligan & Gabriel LLP 78-065 Main St Ste 202 La QAuinta, CA 92253

Hack Partners, LLC c/o Jason K. Feldman, Esq. 233 Wilshire Bl Ste 400 Santa Monica, CA 90401

James B Hunt 4107 Quinlin Dr Palos Verdes, CA 90274

Katherine Kane Law Office of Katherine Kane 12400 Wilshire Bl., Ste. 400 Los Angeles, CA 90025

Law Office of David L Candaux 5737 Kanan Road No 181 Agoura Hills, CA 91301

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Debtor(s).

CHAPTER 11

CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ

Los Angeles County Treasurer and TaxCollector PO BOX 54110 Los Angeles, CA 90051-0110

Soukup & Schiff, LLP SOUKUP & SCHIFF, LLP 1801 Century Park East, Suite 470 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Nadine J Youssef 725 S Figueroa St Ste 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

Requests for Special Notice and other Notice Parties not on ECF	
Johnny Caswell Jan Parent 3407 Winona Ave. Burbank, CA 91504  William M. Hawkins, Esq. Loeb & Loeb, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154	Skadden Arps et al Lisa Chao 300 South Grand Ave Los Angeles CA 90071
Bridegepoint Equity Partnrs c/o Joseph T. Moldovan Morrison Cohn, LLP 909 Third Avenue, Ste. 2700 New York, NY 10022-4784	Troy & Gould Diane Gordon, Admin 1801 Century Park East 16th Fl Los Angeles, CA 90067
Internal Revenue Service 300 North Los Angeles St. Mail Stop 5022 Los Angeles, CA 90012	Sandford L. Frey Creim Macias Koenig & Frey LLP 633 W. Fifth St., 51st Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90071

Debtor(s).

CHAPTER 11

CASE NUMBER 2:08-bk-13019-VZ

Franchise Tax Board Attn: Bankruptcy P.O. Box 2952	Robert Philpott Loring Ward, Inc. 16030 Ventura Blvd, #380
Sacramento, CA 95812-2952	Encino, CA 91436
Los Angeles County Treasurer and Tax Collector PO BOX 54110 Los Angeles, CA 90051-0110	CA Employment Development Dept Bankruptcy Group MIC 92E Attn: Don McKinney 11037 Trade Center Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Mark A Serlin 813 F St 2nd Fl Sacramento, CA 95814	Afco Acceptance c/o Elissa Miller SulmeyerKupetz 333 S Hope St 35FL Los Angeles, CA 90071
American Express Becket & Lee Mark Basmajian 16 General Warren Blvd. Malvern, PA 19355	Blue Cross of CA 2000 Corporate Center Dr Newbury Park, CA 91320
California Dept. of Industrial Relations 6150 Van Nuys Blvd, Ste 100 Van Nuys, CA 91401	Andrade Architects 2880 S Coast Hwy Laguna Beach, CA 92651
Robert Levy 9328 Civic Center Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210	CA State Board of Equalization Special Proc Section, MIC 55 450 N Street Sacramento, CA 95814
Paul Router 667 Cliffside Dr Sand Dimas, CA 91773	Bridgepointe Master Fund c/o Joseph T. Moldovan Morrison Cohen LLP 909 Third Avenue, Suite 2700 New York, NY 10022-4784
John Fife 303 East Wacker Dr. Ste 301 Chicago, IL 60601	

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

January 2009

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009** 

#349394

F 9013-3.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0702